TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Icera LLC		104/19/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVIDIA Technology UK Limited
Street Address:	6 St. Andrew Street
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4A 3AE
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78736591	DXP
Serial Number:	85128238	ICE
Serial Number:	77880470	ICECLEAR
Serial Number:	78736603	ICERA
Serial Number:	78736611	ICERA SEMICONDUCTOR
Serial Number:	85128243	VIVALTO
Serial Number:	78736564	ARPEGGIO
Serial Number:	78736588	ICERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0650

78736591

CH \$215.00

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, DELAWARE 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25999-70048-4198

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sally M. Abel
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sally M. Abel

Signature:

/sabel/

Date:

05/15/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0651

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Icera LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, resident in the United Kingdom ("ICERA"), and NVIDIA Technology UK Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales with company number 7768653 ("NVIDIA Technology UK").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a prior Assignment and Assumption Agreement effective November 28, 2011 between ICERA and NVIDIA Technology UK (the "Assignment Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to the marks listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto ("the Marks") were previously assigned to NVIDIA Technology UK.

NOW, THEREFORE, ICERA and NVIDIA Technology UK confirm that:

Effective November 28, 2011, ICERA assigned and transferred, and NVIDIA Technology UK received and accepted all rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks and all the rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Transferred Marks, including the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of ICERA in all matters related thereto.

ICERA hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of other relevant jurisdictions to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ICERA and NVIDIA Technology UK have caused this Assignment to be made as of the effective date of the Assignment Agreement referenced above.

Icera LLC

By: College Name: Karen Burn.

Title: Manager
Date: 4/19/2013

Address: 2520 The Quadrant

Aztec West Bristol BS32 4AQ

United Kingdom

NVIDIA Technology UK Limited

By: Karen Burns

Title: <u>Orector</u>

Date: <u>4/19/2013</u>

Address: 5th Floor, 6 St. Andrew Street

London EC4A 3AE United Kingdom

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Registration Number
ADAPTIVE	United States	78736542	
WIRELESS		004622672	004622672
ARPEGGIO	European Union	004633673	004633673
ARPEGGIO	United States	78736564	3260180
DEEP EXECUTION	European Union	004401014	004401014
DEEP EXECUTION PROCESSOR	Japan	2005099487	4945544
DXP	Brazil	830780718	
DXP	Brazil	830780726	
DXP	South Korea		IR 1059164
DXP	European Union	004401469	004401469
DXP	India	2015256	2015256
DXP	Taiwan	099043082	01467514
DXP	United States	78736591	3226920
DXP	Australia		IR 1059164
DXP	China		IR 1059164
DXP	WIPO - Madrid Agreement / Protocol		IR 1059164
ESPRESSO	Japan		IR 914891
ESPRESSO	United Kingdom	2438499	2438499
ESPRESSO	United States	79035013	3402076 / IR 914891
ESPRESSO	European Union		IR 914891
ESPRESSO	WIPO - Madrid Agreement / Protocol		IR 914891
ICE	European Union	009335671	
ICE	United States 85128238		
ICECLEAR	European Union	008676975	008676975
ICECLEAR	United States	77880470	4030325
ICERA	India 201525		
ICERA	Brazil	830780696	
ICERA	Brazil	830780700	***
ICERA	European Union	004400982	004400982
ICERA	Japan	2005099482	5016910
ICERA	Taiwan	099043081	01467513
ICERA	United States	78736603	3274407
ICERA	Australia		IR 1050710
ICERA	China		IR 1050710
ICERA	South Korea		IR 1050710
ICERA	WIPO - Madrid Agreement / Protocol		IR 1050710

2

_

TRADEMARK REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0653

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Registration Number
ICERA (and design) (in color)	European Union	004554499	004554499
ICERA (and design) (in color)	Japan	2005099484	4973936
ICERA (and design) (in color)	United States	78736588	3260181
ICERA ADAPTIVE WIRELESS	United States	85128232	
ICERA ADAPTIVE WIRELESS	European Union	009335696	009335696
ICERA Logo (in color)	Taiwan	99063836	
ICERA Logo (in color)	United States	85201818	
ICERA Logo (in color)	United States	85209714	
ICERA Logo (in color)	India	2071309	
ICERA Logo (in color)	Brazil	830811060	
ICERA Logo (in color)	Brazil	830811079	
ICERA Logo (in color)	Brazil	830811087	
ICERA Logo (in color)	European Union	009600354	009600354
ICERA SEMICONDUCTOR	European Union	004400842	004400842
ICERA SEMICONDUCTOR	Japan	2005099483	4981591
ICERA SEMICONDUCTOR	United States	78736611	3274408
LIVANTO	European Union	004400784	004400784
LIVANTO	Japan	2005099485	4945543
LIVANTO	United States	78736599	3224336
SEMICONDUCTOR ICERA (stylized)	Japan	2004058075	4837231
VIVALTO	European Union	009335654	009335654
VIVALTO	United States	85128243	4075994